Scientific Inspection Technology, Inc.

ATTN: Mr. David W. Ivey

Radiation Safety Director

P.O. Box 385 Hixson, TN 37343

Dear Mr. Ivey:

Enclosed is Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages No. 0501, Revision No. 3.

Please note the conditions in the approval.

This approval will remain in effect until the expiration date indicated in Block No. 3 is reached. Termination of a materials license does not cause this approval to be automatically terminated. If you wish to renew, amend, or terminate this approval, please request it in writing.

We have also registered you as a user of Certificate of Compliance Nos. 9006, 9036, 9156, 9157, 9185 and 9245, under the general license provision of 10 CFR § 71.12. Our records show that Scientific Inspection Technology, Inc. is already listed as user of Certificate of Compliance No's. 9032, 9033, 9035, 9127 and 9128, and 6717. Please note, however, that Certificate of Compliance No. 9135 is expired.

Your procedure No. RSPM-1, Radiographic Safety Procedure Manual, submitted along with your QA program, is not required for a QA program approval. This procedure was not reviewed and is being returned.

Sincerely,

Driginal Signed by

John P. Jankovich, Section Leader Quality Assurance Section Source Containment and Devices Branch Division of Industrial and Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION:

SCDB r/f IMNS Central Files EZiegler NRC File Center NMSS r/f

MMessier MCollins, RII

\*See previous concurrence

OFC	SCD8*	E	STSB*	E	STSB*	SCOB C
NAME	DReid/tk		GBennington		EZiegler	Dankovich
DATE	3/11/94		3/11/94		3/11/94	3/11/94

C = COVER

E = COVER & ENCLOSURE A:\OAO501R3.DGR N = NO COPY

9403150481 940311 PDR ADDCK 07100501

NING FILE CENTER COPY

X103 /

SCDB: DGR 71-0501

Scientific Inspection Technology, Inc.

ATTN: Mr. David W. Ivey

Radiation Safety Director

P.O. Box 385 Hixson, TN 37343

Dear Mr. Ivey:

Enclosed is Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages No. 0501, Revision No. 3.

Please note the conditions in the approval.

This approval will remain in effect until the expiration date indicated in Block No. 3 is reached. Termination of a materials license does not cause this approval to be automatically terminated. If you wish to renew, amend, or terminate this approval, please request it in writing.

We have also registered you as a user of Certificate of Compliance Nos, 9006. 9036, 9156, 9157, 9185 and 9245, under the general license provision of 10 CFR § 71.12. Our records show that Scientific Inspection Technology, Inc. is already listed as user of Certificate of Compliance No's. 9032, 9033, 9035, 9127 and 9128. Please note, however, that Certificate of Compliance No. 9135 is expired.

Your procedure No. RSPM-1, Radiographic Safety Procedure Manual, submitted along with your QA program, is not required for a QA program approval. This procedure was not reviewed and is being returned.

Sincerely.

John P. Jankovich, Section Leader Quality Assurance Section Source Containment and Devices Branch Division of Industrial and Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION:

IMNS Central Files SCDB r/f EZiegler

NRC File Center

NMSS r/f

MMessier MCollins, RII

\*See previous concurrence

OFC	SCDB* E	STSB* E	STSB E	101SCDB C
NAME	DReid/tk	GBannington	83 EZiegler	( Dankovich
DATE	3/11/94	3/11/94	3/11/94	3/ 1/94

C = COVER

E = COVER & ENCLOSURE

N = NO COPY

A:\QA0501R3.DGR

SCDB: DGR 71-0501

Scientific Inspection Technology, Inc. ATTN: Mr. David W. Ivey Radiation Safety Director P.O. Box 385 Hixson, TN 37343

Dear Mr. Ivey:

Enclosed is Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages No. 0501, Revision No. 3.

Please note the conditions in the approval.

This approval will remain in effect until the expiration date indicated in Block No. 3 is reached. Termination of a materials license does not cause this approval to be automatically terminated. If you wish to renew, amend, or terminate this approval, please request it in writing. We have also registered you as a user of Certificate of Compliance Nos. 9006, 9036, 9156, 9157, 9185 and 9245, under the general license provision of 10 CFR § 71.12. Our records show that Scientific Inspection Technology, Inc. is already listed as user of Certificate of Compliance No's. 9032, 9033, 9035, 9127 and 9128. Please note. however, that Certificate of Compliance No. 9135 is expired.

Your procedure No. RSPM-1, Radiographic Safety Procedure Manual, submitted along with your QA program, is not required for a QA program approval. This procedure was not reviewed and is being returned.

Sincerely.

John P. Jankovich, Section Leader Quality Assurance Section Source Containment and Devices Branch Division of Industrial and Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION:

SCDB r/f IMNS Central Files EZiegler NRC File Center

NMSS r/f PDR

MMessier MCollins, RII

OFC	SCDB	E STSB	8	STSB	SCDB
NAME	DE DReid/tk	M DReid/tk GBennington		EZiegler	JJankovich
DATE	3/ // /94	3/1//94		3/ /94	3/ /94

C = COVER E = COVER & ENCLOSURE A:\QA0501R3.DGR N = NO COPY